1888S. 51° VIC. No. 31. 79

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 3).

No. XXXI.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the cosomm

Revexve Funp

Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South — oe.s.
Wales, towards the Serviees of the Year
1888, [24¢h Mairch, 1888.]

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parlinment assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million and forty-three thousand and thirty -three pounds,
that is to say—
The sum of Four hundred and ninety-three thousand pounds, being
the sum required to defray the expenses of the various Depart-
ments and Services of the Colony for the month of March
or following month of the year one thousand cight hundred
and eighty-cight. And
The sum of Vive hundred and fifty thousand and thirty-three
pounds for the Services set forth in the Schedule hereto
annexed.
And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty. DBe it
therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legisla-
tive Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows :—
1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales £1,043,033 may be
there shall and may he issued and applied for or towards making good issucd ont of tho
5 D onsolidated
the supply so resolved to he granted to Iler Majesty for the said Revenue Fund.
several Services, the sum of One million and forty-three thousand and
thirty-three pounds, of which the sum of Four hundred and ninety-
three thousand pounds is to be expended at the rates which have
been sanctioned for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
seven, subject to the rate of any reduction that may hereafter he
made in the expenditure of the year one thousand eight hundred and
cighty-cight, and Five hundred and fifty thousand aund thirty-three
pounds for the Services specilied in the Schedule hereto annexed.
. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the Treasurer to pay
. under Governor’s
S()rnccs aforcsaid in such manner and in such proportions as the warrant or Order.
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
direceted to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony
3. The Treasurcr shall in his accounts from time to time he Treasurer to have
) R " . . . X credit and receipts
allowed credit for all swms oif moncy paid by him in pursuance of such tq giseharge him,
Warrants or Orders. And the rcceipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges
to the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.



80

No.32. 51° VIC.

1838.

Consolidated Revenue Fund (No. 4).

SCIIEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1888,
Rartwars—
To meet Wages to becomo due to Railway Em
Railway Services generally during the month o

Harnotrs aAxp Rivers—

fp

loyés and for
April, 1888...£100,000 0 O

To meet Wages to become due to employés in the Department of
Harbours and Rivers and for other Services of an urgent nature

during the month of April, 1838...

Roaps AND BrRIDGES—CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE—

Main Roads outside Municipal limits . £47,793
Main Roads within Municipal limits 22,558
Minor Roads under Department, not ineluding

any Road within Municipal limits . 353,000
Minor Roads under Trustees 33,000
Unclassified Roads ... ... 25,000
Contingent Works on Roads under the Roads

Department .. . 15,000
Cost of obtamlng Reports “and other contmgent

expenses.. . 1,500
Expenses of w OI‘]xlll" puuts and mmnt’unmv

approaches 7,000
Repair and painting Br1drre~x . 5,000
Conveyance of Othcer’s equlpment and materials

by railway 4,000
Rent of Offices in country dxstrlcts 1,000
Tanks and Wells maintenance 4,500

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

|

| 0O co O o OO0 oo

519,353 0 0

Less nlready provided for under Temporary Supply

Acts

TOTAL ...

79,320 0 O

10,000 0 O

440033 0 0

...£550,033 0 O

e —— e S——



